22 Series Rim
Exit Device
Service manual
2  •  Von Duprin  •  22 Series Rim Exit Device Service Manual
INDEX
22 Rim Devices
Basic Panic Device ..................................................................................................................... 4-5
Basic Fire Device ........................................................................................................................ 6-7

INTRODUCTION
This manual contains a listing of replaceable parts and assemblies for the 22 Rim Exit Hardware Devices.
HOW TO ORDER
Some parts are sold separately. Other items are available as part of a kit or multiple quantity package.
For the best possible service when ordering replacement parts or assemblies, please provide the following
information:
• Part number or assembly number
• Description
• Quantity needed
• Finish desired (if available finished)
• Date of original purchase (if known)
To find out  the name of your local Von Duprin distributor or sales representative, contact:
Von Duprin Division
Allegion
2720 Tobey Drive
Indianapolis, Indiana 46219
Phone: (877) 671-7011
PART NUMBER AND AVAILABILITY CHANGES
This manual was designed to help illustrate the replacement parts and kits that are available for sale.
Because of changes to the product and/or manufacturing process, part numbers and availability can
change over time.
QEL (Quiet Electric Latch)
299 Strike - Standard
Single or Double Door
Panic Exit Hardware
1606 Strike - Single
or Double Door
Panic Exit Hardware
1408 Strike - Double Door
Used on 5754 Mullions
Panic Exit Hardware
Adjusting Shim
961084
1439 Strike - Single door
Panic Exit Hardware
Adjusting block
971995
1609 Strike -
Double Door
 Rim/Vertical Rod
Combination
(Consult Factory)
1410 Strike - Single
Door Integral Stop
Panic Exit Hardware
Wear plate
960012
299F Strike -
Single Door Fire
Exit Hardware
Adjusting Shim
945521
Adjusting Shim 945521
499F Strike - Double
Door  w/Mullion Fire
Exit Hardware
Strike Hook 661481
STRIKES
1
1
1
1
1
1 Metal Door Screw Package PKGSRV.1023 (Pkg of 10)
Rivets
963074